Main Features
Mainstream Platform
 � Intel® Xeon® D-2123IT SoC, BGA type
 � 8 x DDR4-2400 RDIMM
 � 1 x 2.5 SSD, 1 x M.2 2280
 � 8 x GbE RJ45 & 4 x 10GbE Fiber
Specifications
Main Board

TCA 5170 1U Rackmount uCPE w/ Intel® Xeon® Skylake-D SoC Processor,
8 x GbE RJ45, 4 x 10GbE Fiber and 2 x LAN Modules
Product Overview
The 1U rackmount uCPE TCA 5170 helps telecom companies build virtualization environments based on Intel® Xeon® D-2123IT processor (Skylake). Packing
excellent multi-core CPU performance and server-grade LAN functions into a small form factor, this 1U rackmount uCPE creates virtualized environments
for flexible VNF deployments in enterprises and branch offices.
We reserve the right to change specifications and product descriptions at any time without prior notice. Last update: 04/02/2024
Mainstream Platform
Ordering Information
 � TCA 5170 (P/N: 10CA0517000X0)
1U Intel® Xeon® D-2123IT w/o Intel® QAT, w/ 4 x 10GbE & 8 x 1GbE LAN
ports, 2 LAN module slots
Model P/N Controller    Interface Type  Port Number Bypass/
Segment Expansion Slot Location Slot
NX 140F 10S20140F01X0   XL710-BM1 PCIe x8 4 SFP+ None None All Slot
NX 120F 10S20120F00X0 X710-BM2 PCIe x8 2 SFP+ None None All Slot
NI 140F 10SK000NI02X0 I350-AM4x1 PCIe x8 4 SFP None None All Slot
NI 180F 10S10180F01X0 I350-AM4x2 PCIe x8 8 SFP None None All Slot
NI 180C 10S10180C01X0  I350-AM4x2 PCIe x8 8 Copper None None All Slot
NI 140C 10S10140C01X0 I350-AM4x1 PCIe x8 4 Copper None None All Slot
NV 120F 10S50120F01X0 XXV710-AM2 PCIe x8 2 SPF28 None None All Slot